
193.146 ARMORIES 

bearing interest at a rate not to exceed the maximum prescribed by section 475.55, 
payable semi-annually. 

[For text of subds 2 to 4, see M.S.1976] 

[ 1977 c 219 s 3] 

193.149 Examination of books by the legislative auditor. 

The books and affairs of such corporation shall be subject to examination by 
the legislative auditor. 

[ 1977 c 347 s 33] 

193.36 Unused armories. 

Subdivision 1. Adjutant General may close. Whenever the unit or units of the 
military forces of the state which are quartered in an armory acquired or erected in 
whole or in part by state funds have been called or ordered into federal service or 
have been mustered out of the service of the state, and there is no immediate pro­
spect that a new military unit will be organiaed in the place where the armory is 
located, the adjutant general shall immediately take possession of and close the 
same, and shall not permit its use for other than military purposes except as other­
wise provided by law. 

[For text of subds 2 and 3, see M.S.1976] 

[ 1977 c 11 s 10] 

CHAPTER 194. NAVAL MILITIA 

Sec. 
194.01 Repealed. 
194.02 Repealed. 
194.03 Repealed. 
194.04 Repealed. 
194.05 Repealed. 
194.06 Repealed. 
194.07 Repealed. 
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Sec. 
194.08 
194.11 
194.12 
194.13 
194.14 
194.15 
194.16 
194.17 

Repealed 
Repealed 
Repealed 
Repealed 
Repealed 
Repealed 
Repealed. 
Repealed. 

CHAPTER 196. DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS 

Sec. 
196.02 Commissioner of veterans affairs. 

Sec. 
196.051 Guardianship. [New] 

196.02 Commissioner of veterans affairs. 

Subdivision 1. Appointment; qualifications. The department shall be under the 
supervision and control of a commissioner of Veterans' Affairs who shall be ap-
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