MINNESOTA STATUTES 1977 SUPPLEMENT

193.146 ARMORIES

bearing interest at a rate not to exceed the maximum prescribed by section 475.55, payable semi-annually.

[For text of subds 2 to 4, see M.S.1976]

[1977 c 219 s 3]

193.149 Examination of books by the legislative auditor.

The books and affairs of such corporation shall be subject to examination by the legislative auditor.

[1977 c 347 s 33]

193.36 Unused armories.

Subdivision 1. Adjutant General may close. Whenever the unit or units of the military forces of the state which are quartered in an armory acquired or erected in whole or in part by state funds have been called or ordered into federal service or have been mustered out of the service of the state, and there is no immediate prospect that a new military unit will be organized in the place where the armory is located, the adjutant general shall immediately take possession of and close the same, and shall not permit its use for other than military purposes except as otherwise provided by law.

[For text of subds 2 and 3, see M.S.1976]

[1977 c 11 s 10]

CHAPTER 194. NAVAL MILITIA

Sec. 194.01 Repealed. 194.02 Repealed. 194.03 Repealed. 194.04 Repealed. 194.04 Repealed. 194.05 Repealed. 194.06 Repealed. 194.07 Repealed. 194.07 Repealed.	Sec. 194.08 Repealed. 194.11 Repealed. 194.12 Repealed. 194.13 Repealed. 194.15 Repealed. 194.16 Repealed. 194.16 Repealed. 194.17 Repealed.
194.01 [Repealed, 1977 c 11 s 11]	
194.02 [Repealed, 1977 c 11 s 11]	
194.03 [Repealed, 1977 c 11 s 11]	
194.04 [Repealed, 1977 c 11 s 11]	
194.05 [Repealed, 1977 c 11 s 11]	
194.06 [Repealed, 1977 c 11 s 11]	
194.07 [Repealed, 1977 c 11 s 11]	
194.08 [Repealed, 1977 c 11 s 11]	
194.11 [Repealed, 1977 c 11 s 11]	
194.12 [Repealed, 1977 c 11 s 11]	
194.13 [Repealed, 1977 c 11 s 11]	•
194.14 [Repealed, 1977 c 11 s 11]	
194.15 [Repealed, 1977 c 11 s 11]	
194.16 [Repealed, 1977 c 11 s 11]	
194.17 [Repealed, 1977 c 11 s 11]	

CHAPTER 196. DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS

Sec.		Sec.		
196.02	Commissioner of veterans affairs.	196.051	Guardianship.	[New]

196.02 Commissioner of veterans affairs.

Subdivision 1. Appointment; qualifications. The department shall be under the supervision and control of a commissioner of Veterans' Affairs who shall be ap-